)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 10, 2026, 01:05:09 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0814 (Rat #0220, Act #0288 of 1987) General Bill, By T.H. Pope, Bryan and J.A. Martin

A Bill to create the Union-Laurens Commission for Higher Education, to provide for its membership, duties, and functions, to
repeal Act 23 of 1965 relating to the Union County Commission for Higher Education, and to transfer all assets and liabilities of
the Union County Commission to the Union-Laurens Commission above established.

05/26/87
05/27/87
05/27/87
05/28/87
06/01/87
06/02/87
06/02/87
06/03/87
06/04/87
06/08/87
06/08/87
06/08/87
06/16/87

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-2302

Read second time SJ-2383

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2384
Read third time and sent to House SJ-2429

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3374
Read second time HJ-3438

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3439
Read third time and enrolled HJ-3553

Ratified R 220

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/08/87

Act No. 288

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



