

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0814 (Rat #0220, Act #0288 of 1987) General Bill, By T.H. Pope, Bryan and J.A. Martin

A Bill to create the Union-Laurens Commission for Higher Education, to provide for its membership, duties, and functions, to repeal Act 23 of 1965 relating to the Union County Commission for Higher Education, and to transfer all assets and liabilities of the Union County Commission to the Union-Laurens Commission above established.

05/26/87	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc	SJ-2302
05/27/87	Senate	Read second time	SJ-2383
05/27/87	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day	SJ-2384
05/28/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House	SJ-2429
06/01/87	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference	HJ-3374
06/02/87	House	Read second time	HJ-3438
06/02/87	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day	HJ-3439
06/03/87	House	Read third time and enrolled	HJ-3553
06/04/87		Ratified R 220	
06/08/87		Signed By Governor	
06/08/87		Effective date 06/08/87	
06/08/87		Act No. 288	
06/16/87		Copies available	